
Slide 1 NSD Board of Directors Meeting – December 7, 2016 

Basin “L” Pipeline Rehabilitation 
Project #5 (CIP 16701) 

 
 

 



Slide 2 NSD Board of Directors Meeting – December 7, 2016 

OLD SONOMA RD 

W. IMOLA AVE 

Primary Project Locations 



Slide 3 NSD Board of Directors Meeting – December 7, 2016 

Added Project Locations – Maple St. 

• Pipe Burst 260 LF of main 
• Rehabilitate public laterals 
• Install manhole 
• Disconnect unused pipe 

with high infiltration 



Slide 4 NSD Board of Directors Meeting – December 7, 2016 

Added Project Locations – Young Ave. 

• Rehabilitate public laterals 
• Install Top-Hat connections 



Slide 5 NSD Board of Directors Meeting – December 7, 2016 

Accomplishments 

• Rehabilitate/Replace Collection System Assets 
– 1.5 miles of sewer main 
– 108 public sewer laterals 
– 18 sewer manholes/flush holes 

• Decrease Inflow/Infiltration 
• Coordination with Caltrans 
• Coordination with City Water and SD projects 
• Complete project prior to City paving 
• Abandon backyard main 
• Coordination with businesses and residents 

 



Slide 6 NSD Board of Directors Meeting – December 7, 2016 

Backyard Main Abandonment 

W. IMOLA AVE 

CONSTRUCT 18” PVC 



Slide 7 NSD Board of Directors Meeting – December 7, 2016 

Costs 

• Engineer’s Estimate  $2,400,000 
• Low Bid    $1,819,954 
• Change orders   $42,396  

     (2.3%) 
• Final contract amount $1,862,350 

 
• Change orders were owner-initiated and 

added scope to the project 
 
 
 
 

 



Slide 8 NSD Board of Directors Meeting – December 7, 2016 

Recommendation 

• Adopt Resolution accepting completion 
and authorize the General Manager to file 
Notice of Completion with the County 
Recorder 

 
 
 
 

 


	Basin “L” Pipeline Rehabilitation Project #5 (CIP 16701)
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Accomplishments
	Backyard Main Abandonment
	Costs
	Recommendation

